## Government of West Bengal Irrigation and waterways Directorate

Office of the Assistant Engineeer-II
(Attached to)
Purulia Irrigation Division
Bhatbundh, Purulia.

Memo, No.: 205 Dated: 16.10.2020

## **Tender Cancellation Order**NIT No: WBIW/AE-II/PID/NIT-02/2020-21

The above mentioned tender is hereby cancelled vide order no 1086 dated 16.10.2020 of Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division.

Sd/-ASSISTANT ENGINEER-II PURULIA IRRIGATION DIVISION

Memo. No.: 205/1(6) Dated: 16.10.2020

.

## Copy submitted /forwarded for information & wide Circulation to:-

- 1. Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division, I & W. Dte. Purulia.
- 2. Sub Divisional Officer, Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 3. Sub Divisional Officer, Manbazar Irrigation Sub-Division
- 4. Assistant Engineer I, attached to Purulia Irrigation Division, Purulia.
- 5. Assistant Engineer III, attached to Purulia Irrigation Division, Purulia.
- 6. Notice board.

Sd/-ASSISTANT ENGINEER-II PURULIA IRRIGATION DIVISION